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MITCA

STATE INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEET RECORDS

PERFORMANCE YEAREVENT NAME CLUB

SHOT PUT 60' 0 3/4" 83GARY PRICE MONROE

POLE VAULT 15" 8" 87BRAD DARR HUDSON

HIGH JUMP 6' 10 U 83SCOTT REED EVERETT

LONG JUMP 23' 3 1/2" 87MARCEL RICHARDSON EVERETT

<S0 YARD HIGH
HURDLES

ROGET WARE SEXTON 7.0 86

60 YARD DASH MICHAEL MILLER
DONALD ANDERSON
DERRICK LEONARD
WILL PALMER
ALLEN JEFFERSON
COREY PRYOR

FLINT NORTHERN
C.A.L.
FLINT CENTRAL
FLINT NORTHERN
PILOTS
JACKSON

6.2 78
81
84
85
86
87

300 YARD DASH TARS 30.5 84ANTHONY MAHONE

84600 YARD DASH OMAR DAVIDSON CHEETAH 1:12.2

4:17.1 82MILE RUN TAYLOREARL JONES

78MAD DOG 9:05.6TWO MILE RUN ERIC HENRICKSON

MILE RELAY DETROIT CENTRAL
TRAILBLAZERS

3:20.8 82

TWO MILE RELAY DEPORRES
FLINT NORTHERN

8:00.8 81
82

1

J



BOYS EVENTS

MLLE-BELAY

3:27.0
3:27.2
3:28.0
3:29.5
3:30.1
3:30.8
3:30.9
3:31.1
3:31.8
3:33.8
3:34.2
3:35.3

FLEET FEET
BORGESS
TROY
MUSTANGS
PRIDESTRIDERS
MUMFORD
TRAILBLAZERS
COOLEY
SEXTON
ECORSE
CAL
FLINT CENTRAL

TWO MILE RELAY

8:15.8
8:16.6
8:16.6

.  8:17.0
8:18.8
8:22.1
8:26.3
8:33.8
8:35.8
8:36.2
8:41.0
8:41.3

BUCS
HOLLY
BIG RED
GRAND LEDGE
PIONEER
PANTHERS
DENBY
ANIMAL FARM
MUMFORD
CASS TECH
TRAILBLAZERS
CHEETAH

LONG JUMP

DETROIT EAST CATHOLIC
EVERETT
JACKSON
BORGESS
BORGESS
HURON
JACKSON
BUCS
ANIMAL FARM
KALAMAZOO CENTRAL
PIONEER
RAMS

23' 5.50"
23' 3.50"
22' 10.25
22' 2.75
21' 11.25"
21' 11.00"
21' 11.25“
21' 8.25"
21' 5.50"
21' 2.00"
21' 1.25"
21' 1.25"

II

WILLY SCOTT
MARCEL RICHARDSON
COREY PRYOR
ERIC HARP
IVAN BLACKSMITH
FRANKLIN GAY
GENE HURD
DEWAYNE HARRIS
RORY STACE
DARRELL WILLIAMS
AARON BAILEY
KIRK LAWRENCE

HIBH J^P

6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
4.00"
4.00
4.00"
4.00"
4.00"
2.00"
1 .00"

U

II

U

6'BIG RED
ANIMAL FARM
LUDINGTON
LAKEWOOD TC
TITAN
CHURCHILL
HOWELL
GRAND LEDGE
BRIGHTON
ANIMAL FARM
BAY CITY

ORLANDO SCOTT
RORY STACE
MIKE JANISH
BRIAN WESLOW
ANDY DWYER
JIM RINTALA
RON ENYART
MIKE KWAST
GLEN VARNHAGEN

*  PAUL MOORE
JOE GARRETT

6'
6'
6'
6'
6'
6'
6'
6'
6'
6'



SHOT PUT

JOHN THORNTON
KYLE UIRAY
JON FRAZIER
DALE KEMP
ANTHONY WILLIAMS
LEE GOSSON
PATRICK O'GRADY
RAY COLLINS
MIKE HENNESSEY
CHAD CULBERT
BOB BLOOMER
LEONARD PATRICK

BUGS
ANIMAL FARM
KALAMAZO CENTRAL
GIG RED
PRIDESTRIDERS
TIGER TOP GUN
DEARBORN
BIG RED
BEDFORD
PITTSFORD
DEXTER
LITCHFIELD

58' 1  .50
8.75
3.75
10.00
4.50
4.50
2.00
4.00
10.00
5.00
4.50
1 .00

II56'
56'
54'
53'
52'
52'
51 '
50'
50' II

50'
49'

POLE »JAULT

BRAD DARR
TOM GUY
TOBIN L>AN PELT
SCOTT UAN REMORTEL
CRAIG PIOTROWSKI
JAY PITCHER
POWELL MEISTER
SCOTT SERRELL
JOEL CHANDLER
NOAH STOCKMEYER
CURT DUNIFINE
TROY PRIME

15'HUDSON
TRAVERSE CITY
CAUALIER
LAKELAND
OXFORD
ITHACA
HARTLAND
GOBLES
GOBLES
REESE
MITCHELL
GOBLES

8
614'

14' 0
14' 0
13' 6
13' 0 II

12' 6
012'

12' 0
12' 0
12" 0
12' 0

60 YARD HIGH HURDLES

ROGET WARE
KEITH WHEELER
RUDY REDMOND
BRIAN KELLY
MIKE BUTLER
JAMES JACKSON
WILLY SCOTT
ALLEN MAYES
EARL MOORE
RODNEY TITTLE
JAY PENN
COREY WHITEHORN
DAN GOETZ
JAMES SKIPPER

BIG RED
TROY
SOUTHFIELD
BORGESS
ANN ARBOR
PANTHER
DETROIT EAST CATHOLIC
DETROIT EAST CATHOLIC
FLEET FEET
EL>ERETT
ANIMAL FARM
DOUGHBOYS
GLO-GLIDERS
MUSTANG

7.0
7.3
7.3
7.4
7.5
7.5
7.6
7.6
7.6
7.6
7.7
7.7
7.7
7.7

60 YARD DASH

COREY PRYOR
TICO DUCKETT
DARYL STALLWORTH
ANTONIO JOHNSON
DONYELL DEMSON
ALLEN MAYES
ALAN HALLER
BLAKE VERDUN
LARON BURNS
MONTY MATTISON
ELAN BANKS
GERARD NAZARENO
DeWAYNE HARRIS

JACKSON
ANIMAL FARM
ECQRSE
PERSHING
PRIDESTRIDERS
DETROIT EAST CATHOLIC
BIG RED
FLINT SOUTHWESTERN
FLINT CENTRAL
BORGESS
MUSKEGON
RIVERVIEW RICHARD
BUGS

6.2
6.2
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.4
6.4
6.4
6.4
6.4
6.4
6.4



300 YARD DASH

31 .3
31 .9
32.3
32.4
32.5
32.5
32.7
32.9
32.9
32.9
33.0
33.2
33.2
33.2

ECORSE
TROY
COOLEY
DETROIT EAST CATHOLIC
CASS TECH
GRANT
B0R6ESS
ANIMAL FARM
BIG RED
PLYMOUTH SALEM
EL»ERETT
FLINT NORTHERN
KALAMAZOO CENTRAL
PINCKNEY

DARYL STALLWORTH
KEITH WHEELER
JOHN WASHINGTON
ZEKIEL MILLER
CRAIG BROOKS
WALTER WARD
DERRICK GREEN
TICO DUCKETT
DARRIN EATON
BRIAN NEUHARDT
MARCEL RICHARDSON
STANLEY LE>JEE
CHELSEA MOON
BRIAN BOZO

600 YARD DASH

1:14.8
1:14.9
1:14.9
1:15.3
1:15.6
1:15.8
1:15.9
1:16.1
1 :17.2
1:17.4
1:17.6
1:17.7

DAL>1S0N
COOLEY
MURRAY-WRIGHT
TROY
CASS TECH
FLINT SOUTHWESTERN
TROY
LAKELAND
SOUTHFIELD
FLINT CENTRAL

KELVIN WILLIAMS
DERRICK HARRIS
JOHNNY GANDY
SCOTT CALENDER
MARiJIN FRANKLIN
DERRICK KEYES
LOWRY DAY
CHRIS RUGH
JEFFERY MATTIS
ADRIAN ROBERTSON
MARC WALTON
MICHAEL FORD

CAL
BUGS

MILE RUN

4:23.1
4:26.1
4:27.8
4:28.4
4:28.8
4:28.8
4:28.9
4:29.6
4:30.9
4:31.6
4:31.7
4:32.9

LAKE ORION
FARMINGTON
PIONEER
CORUNNA
BAY CITY
WESTLAND GLENN
SWARTZ CREEK
FOWLERL'ILLE
TITAN
DEARBORN
FARMINGTON
SPARTAN

CLIFF DWELLE
ALAN STEBBENS
CHRIS TOLONEN
JEFF HOUGH
JEFF BOKS
DAN LIEDEL
PAUL SISL»OSKY
DAUE WICKENS
ARIC AERTS
MARK SOMMER^ILLE
CHRIS INCH
BOB THOMAS

TWO MILE RUN

9:07.5
9:24.0
9:29.1
9:48.8
9:51.9
9:53.5
9:53.5
9:54.0
9:56.7
9:58.3
9:59.3
10:02.2

MONROE
FLINT NORTHERN
FARMINGTON
SWARTZ CREEK
OXFORD
BAY CITY
MONROE
PIONEER
SWARTZ CREEK
PIONEER
LAHSER
GRAND RAPIDS

TODD WILLIAMS
ANTHONY HAMM
CHRIS INCH
JEFF BACH
MIKE GOODFELLOW
JEFF BOKS
DEREK BORK
CHRIS TOLONEN
PAUL SISOVSKY
JASON COUJIN
JIM HUFF
DAN OTTO



YARD jy>SH

6.9YELLOWJACKETS
MOTOR CITY
MOTOR CITY
TRUMAN
MUMFORD
COOLEY
ANN ARBOR
MUMFORD
COOLEY
SMOKE CITY
NORTHERN
BATTLE CREEK CENTRAL

SHIRLEY EI.JANS
KRISTIE MULLINS
YVETTE SMILEY
SHAWN HAWKINS
ERICKA SMITH
DAWN ADAMS
CRYSTAL BRADDOCK
HELEN EBURUCHE
LYSA GREENWOOD
DANITA SIMS
ROSETTA KIRKLAND
JAMIE McGEE

7.0
7.0
7.1
7.1
7.2
7.2
7.2
7.2
7.2
7.2
7.2

300 YARD DASH

36.7
37.3
37.6
37.7
38.3
38.7
38.8
38.9
39.0
39.0
39.1
39.3

MOTOR CITY
MOTOR CITY
ANN ARBOR
MICHIGAN YOUTH
SMOKE CITY
NORTHERN
YELLOWJACKETS

KRITSTIE MULLINS
DANIELLE PIERCE
CRYSTAL BRADOCK
MASHAWN ROBINSON
TWYNETTE WILSON
MAKELIA THOMPSON
SHANNON CURTIS
LAVERNA HAYWOOD
DEANINE HODGES
YVETTE SMILEY
BECKY HICKS
STACY McQUERRY

CAL
NORTHERN
MOTOR CITY
TAWAS
CHEETAH

600 YARD DASH

1:25.8
1:28.3
1:32.3
1:32.9
1:34.5
1:34.5
1:35.8
1:36.2
1:36.3
1:37.2
1:37.6
1:39.0

MOTOR CITY
NORTHERN
MYAC
MYAC
ANN ARBOR
ANN ARBOR
LADY CHARGERS
OCEANA RUNNERS
AKRON
BEECHER
LADY GREYS
LADY GREYS

TOMIKA POWELL
DEBORAH JINNAH
VERNELLE GOLSON
KRISTA TWILLY
KELLIE HENDERSON
SONYA BROWN
KELLIE FAGERMAN
CATHY ACKLEY
ROBIN ALDRICH
TYWNETTE WILSON
LISA MONAGHAN
JANEEN VERHELLE

1000 YARD RUN

2:49.3
2:49.6
2:51.9
2:52.4
2:56.4
2:56.7
2:59.2
3:00.4
3:02.2
3:02.6
3:03.0
3:03.5

HART
ANN ARBOR
MUMFORD
ANN ARBOR
WEST BLOOMFIELD
ANN ARBOR
BEDFORD
FLINT NORTHERN
DOWNRIVER
LADY GREYS
ANN ARBOR
LADY GRAYS

CATHY ACKLEY
DANIELLE HARPELL
ATHALEE NORMAN
GABRIELLE BROWN
STACY ABBOTT
RACHEL MANN
AMY PARSIL
DEBORAH JENNICK
KELLY SHAW
JODI MILLER
TARA FURST
LISA MONAGHAN



MILE RUN

CATHY ACKLEY
KARI CHILDS
DANIELLE HARRELL
SEANN ARNOLD
JILL STRAWSER
THERESA PIERFELICE
GABRIELLE BROWN
ATHALEE NORMAN
ANNE MUDGETT
GLORIA DURISIN
KELLIE WRIGHT
JENNY PETERSON

HART
STE'JENSON
ANN ARBOR
ANN ARBOR
ELITE FEET
ST ELLENS ON
MUMFORD
MUMFORD
TRA^v'ERSE CITY
MELMINDALE
MC GLYNN
BRIGHTON

5:18.9
5:19.3
5:21.2
5:23.0
5:23.2
5:23.6
5:25.4
5:26.1
5:26.1
5:26.9
5:28.0
5:30.4

TWO MILE RUN

11:22.2
11:55.9
11:58.7
12:01.7
12:06.4
12:07.4
12:13.3
12:21.5
12:23.4
12:55.5
13:05.3
13:11.0

STE^JENSON
ANN ARBOR
MELL»INDALE
CASS TECH
MICK'S CHIX
STEiJENSON
COLDWATER
STEVENSON
BRIGHTON
ST EL* EN SON
BRIGHTON
TITANS

THERESA PIERFELICE
SEANNA ARNOLD
GLORIA DURISIN
PAMELA BROWN
CARLENE MIGHTY
KAY RUESSMAN
JILL STRAWSER
KRIS STARK
JENNY PETERSON
SUSAN CHAPPELLE
MONICA O'MALIA
ANGIE ARNONE

880 RELAY
TWO MILE RELAY

1:48.0
1:48.2
1:48.4
1:49.1
1 :50.0
1:52.7
1 :53.1
1:53.2
1:54.1
1:54.4
1:54.9
1:55.9

ANN ARBOR PIONEER
FLINT NORTHERN
CASS TECH
YELLOWJACKETS
COOLEY
BATTLE CREEK CENTRAL
MYAC
MUMFORD
MICK'S CHIX
BENTON HARBOR
G.R. OTTAWA HILLS
YPSILANTI

10:05.3
10:12.0
10:18.2
10:22.6
10:22.9
10:25.6
10:30.6
10:32.1
10:32.3
10:42.4
11:00.8
11:01.7

ANN ARBOR PIONEER
Al^ ARBOR HURON
WEST BLOOMFIELD
FLINT NORTHERN
CASS TECH
BATTLE CREEK CENTRAL
COOLEY
G.R. OTTAWA HILLS
ANDOVER
CAL
SPARTAN
SMOKE CITY

MILE RELAY

4:09.3
4:13.0
4:14.2
4:16.1
4:17.4
4:22.6
4:23.7
4:24.6
4:26.1
4:27.6
4:28.0
4:29.. 3

CASS TECH
MOTOR CITY
ANN ARBOR PIONEER
FLINT NORTHERN
TROY
PORTAGE CENTRAL
BENTON HARBOR
KALAMAZOO LOY-NORRIX
COOLEY
PERSHING
GARDEN CITY
SMOKE CITY



GIRLS EUENTS

LONG JUMP

SHAWN HAWKINS
TUIYNETTE JOHNSON
AYESHA SHABAZZ
BECKY BANHAGEL
TARA ALLEN
GUYTON
RASHANDA WOFFARD
SHELLY HARRAH
DINA JOHNSON
JULIE SCHNEGGERBURGER
TONYA McNEELY
KELLY FULLERTON

17' 11.25
10.50
10.75
7.00
2.50
1 .00

TAYLOR
CASS TECH
VIKING
IONIA
MYAC
OSBORN
BENTON HARBOR
BRIGHTON
ANN ARBOR HURON
ANN ARBOR HURON
WILLIAMSTON
KALAMAZOO CENTRAL

17'
16'
16'
16'
16'
16' .75
15' 9.00"

7.00"
6.75"
6.00"
3.00“

15'
15'
15'
15'

HIGH JUMP

6.00
4.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00“
0.00"
0.00"

II

II

5'CANTON
ELITE FEET
KALAMAZOO CENTRAL
COLDWATER
GABRIEL-RICHARD
CANTON
TROY ATHENS
FLINT NORTHERN
JET STRIDERS
FLINT NORTHERN
VIKING

ANGIE MILLER
HEIDI OLSEN
STACY WARREN
DAWN WHITAKER
JOANNA DONTE
JEANETTE ARMSTRONG
KRIS SHUMAN
TONGLIA TOWNSELL
AMY McCORMICK
DANINE HODGES
AYESHA SHABAZZ

5'
5'
5'
5'
5'
5'
5'
5'
5'
5'

SHOT PUT

1 .00
10.00
1 .00
9.00
7.00
7.00
10.00
5.75
4.00
2.50
9.50
7.00

40'KAREN WOOD
TONYA WHITE
STACY BEEMAN
LISA WAITE
TONYA HOLLIDAY
BARBARA COLEMAN
SHARON WHITE
MELISSA WILLIAMS
TONYA THOMANN
TRACEY ROZEMA
ERINN WIKARYASZ
MICHELLE MELCHERT

IONIA
FLINT NORTHERN
SAGINAW
PIONEER

39'
39'
38'
37'CAL
37'YPSILANTI

KALAMAZOO CENTRAL
SAGINAW
RIVER RATS
KALAMAZOO CHRISTIAN
MILFORD
SCOTTVILLE

36'
36'
36'
36'
35'
35'

60 YARD HURDLES

8.2CASS
ANN ARBOR
COOLEY
WATSON'S ANGELS
YELLOW JACKETS
ANN ARBOR
FLINT NORTHERN
G.R. OTTAWA HILLS
SMOKE CITY
TRAERSE CITY
NORTHERN
CASS

DARCHELL ROSS
SHEILA ROWRY
DAWN ADAMS
TINA TERRELL
PEGGY EVANS
MICHELLE KENNEDY
AYESHA SHABAAZ
LATISHA MAYWEATHER
MI SHELL WESTBROOK
JODI GAFF
ARTEKA KENDALL
KENYA CLEMENT

8.4
8.4
8.5
8.5
8.6
8.6
8.6
8.7
9.0
9.1
9.1



MTICA
STATE INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEET RECORDS

PERFORMANCE YEARCLUBNAMEEMENT

18' 2 80MOTOR CITYLORI GIFFORDLONG JUMP

5' 8 80CAPAC
L>IKING

ELLI HAYDEN
JUDY TUCKER

HIGH JUMP
81

41 Q6BRAVE RAT 4*4' 10SONYA PAYNESHOT PUT

8.0 83CASS TECH
VIKING

JANICE ROWLEY
POLLY JOHNSON

60 YARD HURDLES
85

6.8 86MOTOR CITYKRISTIE MULLINS60 YARD DASH

35.3 82MOTOR CITYVIVIAN McKENZIE300 YARD DASH

CHEETAH 1 :24.4 86600 YARD DASH ANN LAMPKIN

ANDOVER 2:43.2 85LAURA MATSON1000 YARD RUN

ANDOVER 4:58.9 85LAURA MATSONMILE RUN

MAPLE 10:49.1 84MICHELLE BEWSTWO MILE RUN

PAM BROWN,TERRY BARBER
DAWN HOPSON,MARLENE ISABELLE

VIKING 1:45.5 82880 YARD RELAY

MYRA JONES,ANGELA SIBBY
KARI MANNS,CYNTHIA DIXON

MOTOR CITY 4:01.6 81MILE RELAY

VIKING 9:52.0 82TWO MILE RELAY MARLENE ISABELLE,CYNTHIA
OWENS,CARLENE ISABELLE,
TINA WILLIAMS

OUTST^DING TRACK PERFORMEROUTSTANDING FIELD PERFORMER

ELAINE JONES
LISA LAST

MOTOR CITY
RED CEDAR

CAPAC 19801980 ELLI HAYDEN

STRIDE RITE 1981 ANGELA SIBBY MOTOR CITYELAINE LOCH1981

SILVERDOME 1982 VIVIAN McKENZIE MOTOR CITY1982 VIVIAN FISHER

DONNA DONAKOWSKI MICHIGAN
JANICE ROWLEY CASS TEC

GRAND LEDGE 19831983 JULANE THAYER
H

1984 MICHELLE BEWS MAPLETROJAN1984 ALICIA SNYDER

RIVER RAT 1985 SHIRLEY EVANS
LAURA MATSON

COUNTRY DAY
ANDOVER

1985 SONYA PAYNE

1986 ANN LAMPKIN CHEETAHBRAVE RAT1986 SONYA PAYNE

1987 CATHY ACKLEY HARTCOUGAR.
CANTON

SHAWN HAWKINS
ANGIE MILLER

1987


